

10 21.6.2022

SA 17 of 2021

Ct-08

**Smt. Niharbala Ghorai & Anr.
Vs.
Sri Gopal Chandra Mridhya & Ors.**

ar

The requisites put in out of time is accepted
and regularised.

(Siddhartha Roy Chowdhury,J.)

(Soumen Sen, J.)