

SA-17 of 2021

21.06.2023
Item no.27
Court No.50

Niharbala Ghorai & Anr.
Vs
Gopal Chandra Mridhya & Ors.

None appears.

Perused the office report dated 19.06.2023.

The following facts appear as regards service of notice of appeal upon the respondent nos.1-21 from the said office report:

- 1) Notice of appeal has been properly served upon the respondent nos.1-3 & 16,
- 2) Respondent No.21 refused to accept the notice. Thus same be treated as good service,
- 3) Neither any postal article nor A.D card has been received by the department in respect of the respondent nos.4-13 & 15
- 4) Notice of appeal could not be served upon the respondent nos.14, 17, 18 as the said respondents left the addresses which are on record,
- 5) Notice of appeal could not be served upon the respondent nos.19-20 as the said respondents were absent during service of notice.

In the aforesaid circumstances, the Ld. Advocate for the appellants is directed to file the fresh requisites within two weeks from this date for effecting service of notice of appeal upon the respondent nos.4-13,15,19-20 through speed post with A.D.

At the same time, the Ld. Advocate for the appellants is directed to take appropriate steps as regards effecting service of notice of appeal upon the respondent nos. 14, 17, 18 within two weeks from this date.

(Nabanita Ray)
Registrar Administration (L&OM)