

SA-17 of 2021

**02.08.2023
Item no.12
Court No.50**

**Niharbala Ghorai & Anr.
Vs
Gopal Chandra Mridhya & Ors.**

None appears.

Perused the office report dated 28.07.2023
and the order dated 21.06.2023 passed by the
Lawazima Court.

In the said order, the Ld. Advocate for the appellants
was directed to file the fresh requisites within two
weeks from the said order dated 21.06.2023 for
effecting service of notice of appeal upon the
respondent nos.4-13,15,19-20 through speed post with
A.D. the Ld. Advocate for the appellants was also
directed to take appropriate steps as regards effecting
service of notice of appeal upon the respondent nos. 14,
17, 18 within two weeks from the said order dated
21.06.2023.

It appears from the said office report that postal cost of
Rs.400/- and written up notice forms have been filed on
25.07.2023 for effecting service of notice of appeal upon
the respondent nos. 4-13, 14, 15,17, 18-20 through
registered post with A.D. The requisites were filed out
of time.

It is not clear from the said office report whether present
and proper addresses have been filed in respect of the
respondent nos. 14, 17, 18 for effecting service of notice
of appeal upon the said respondents.

Thus, it appears that the previous order dated 21.06.2023
passed by this Court has been partly complied.

The Ld. Advocate for the appellants is directed to file the
deficit postal cost within two weeks from this date for
effecting service of notice of appeal upon the respondent
nos.4-13, 14, 15,17, 18-20 through speed post with A.D.

The Ld. Advocate for the appellants is also directed to
file written up notice forms incorporating present and
proper addresses of the respondent nos. 14, 17, 18, if
the same are not part of the requisites filed on
25.07.2023.

**(Nabanita Ray)
Registrar Administration (L&OM)**