

03.10.2024.
Item No. 67.
Court No. 13
ap

S.A. No. 17 of 2021

**Srimatya Niharbala Ghorai
Versus
Gopal Chandra Mridhya**

Mr. Amit Baran Dash,
Ms. Ankana Sarkar.

...For the appellant.

1. It is submitted by the Counsel for the appellant that the respondent no.18 has not contested the suit in the two Courts below.
2. The postal article has returned with the endorsement 'addressee moved'.
3. This Court directs dispensation of service on the respondent no.18.
4. Since paper books have been filed in the appeal and TCR has already been received by the Registry of this Court, list the appeal before a Single Bench of this Court in the Monthly Combined List of December, 2024, subject to convenience of that Bench.
5. All parties are directed to act on a server copy of this order duly downloaded from the official website of this Court.

(Rajasekhar Mantha, J.)

(Ajay Kumar Gupta, J.)

