

21.03.2025
SL No.467
Court No.22
S.Gayen

SA 17 of 2021
Srimatya Niharbala Ghorai
Versus
Gopal Chandra Mridhya

Mr. Amit Baran Dash
Ms. Ankana Sarkar

...for the Appellant

1. Heard the learned counsel appearing on behalf of the appellant.
2. None appears for the respondent.
3. On prayer, let the matter appear in the monthly list of May, 2025.
4. All parties shall act on the server copy of this order duly downloaded from the official website of this Court.

(Bibhas Ranjan De, J.)