

303
20.06.2025
Ct. No.32
pg.

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
APPELLATE SIDE

SA 17 of 2021

Srimatya Niharbala Ghorai
Vs.
Gopal Chandra Mridhya

Mr. Amit Baran Dash
Ms. Ankana Sarkar
... For the appellant

1. Heard learned counsel appearing on behalf of the appellant.
2. None appears on behalf of the respondent.
3. Let the matter appear in the list on 27th June, 2025.

(Bibhas Ranjan De, J.)