

In the High Court at Calcutta

Civil Appellate Jurisdiction

Appellate Side

23.04.2026

Item No.16

Ali

ct. no.9

SA 17 of 2021

Smt. Niharbala Ghorai & Anr.

Vs.

Gopal Chandra Mridhya & Ors.

Mr. Amit Baran Dash

..... for the appellant.

1. Learned advocate for the appellant is present.
2. As this matter is ready for hearing and the paper books filed, let this matter appear for hearing on 15th May, 2026 at 2.00 P.M.

(Biswaroop Chowdhury, J.)